504715017 01/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761739

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
STEVE GEORGE			12/28/2017	
SUN QIONG			12/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TOWE			
Street Address:	28-32 (28-32 UPPER PEMBROKE STREET		
City:	DUBLI	DUBLIN		
State/Country:	IRELAI	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	2	2		
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number]	
Property Typ	be			
Property Typ Application Number)e :	Number		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	De : E DATA	Number		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	e : E DATA I be sent to	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	e : E DATA I be sent to	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	e : E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	e : E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is unit d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9149497210 rodrod@rodman-rodman.com RODMAN RODMAN		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provideo e:	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9149497210 rodrod@rodman-rodman.com RODMAN RODMAN 10 STEWART PLACE		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9149497210 rodrod@rodman-rodman.com RODMAN RODMAN 10 STEWART PLACE SUITE 2CE		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9149497210 rodrod@rodman-rodman.com RODMAN RODMAN 10 STEWART PLACE		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	e DATA DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9149497210 rodrod@rodman-rodman.com RODMAN RODMAN 10 STEWART PLACE SUITE 2CE WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10603		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9149497210 rodrod@rodman-rodman.com RODMAN RODMAN 10 STEWART PLACE SUITE 2CE WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10603		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 29632104 (914)993-0668 o the e-mail address first; if that is unad; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 9149497210 rodrod@rodman-rodman.com RODMAN RODMAN 10 STEWART PLACE SUITE 2CE WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10603 RR-808 DES2		

source=1466-13-b-Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, we the undersigned,

1) Steve GEORGE of 14545 SW Shoue Drive, Tigard, Oregon 97224

2) Sun QIONG No. 17 Cheng Xi New Quarters, Zhangjiagang City, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Tower IPCO Company Limited, 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street, Dublin 2, IRELAND

all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the United States a States application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith for; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

CORNER PROTECTION MEMBER FOR PACKAGING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

We agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment: the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; to testify and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and all

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

We hereby authorize the attorney or agent of record for the prosecution of the U.S. application to fill in the Serial Number, filing date, patent number and issue date of said application in the spaces provided below when such data becomes available.

	INVENTORS' SIGNATURE
1)	Leta
	Steve GEORGE
	2.4
2)	<u></u>

Sun OIONG

SERIAL NUMBER:

FILE DATE:

1466-13 Assignment

DATE:

12/28/2017

PATENT NUMBER: _____

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 044541 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 01/05/2018